NORTH MONTEREY COUNTY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
FACILTIY USE FEE SCHEEDULE

Exhibit: E 1330

Elementary & Middle School Group 1 Group 2 Group 3
Classroom $0.00 $20.00 $25.00
Library $0.00 $20.00 $25.00
Multi-Purpose Room $0.00 $50.00 $75.00
Play fields $0.00 $25.00 $35.00
Play courts $0.00 $20.00 $30.00
Parking areas $0.00 $20.00 $30.00
High School Group 1 Group 2 Group 3
Classroom $0.00 $20.00 $25.00
Library / Media Center (Ground Floor Only) $0.00 $45.00 $50.00
Forum / Stage $0.00 $50.00 $75.00
Sound System $0.00 $11.00 $22.00
Gymnasium $0.00 $75.00 $100.00
Sound system $0.00 $11.00 $22.00
Athletic Stadium w/restrooms $S0.00 $100.00 $250.00
Stadium lights $0.00 $15.00 $25.00
Sound system $0.00 $25.00 $50.00
Concession building $0.00 $25.00 $75.00
Play courts $0.00 $20.00 $30.00
Parking areas $0.00 $20.00 $30.00

*There is no charge for school related activities *All fees are per hour cost

Additional Fees
Custodial Services
Food Staff Services
Administrative Staff Services
Technical Staff Services

$50.00 per hour
$50.00 per hour
$50.00 per hour
$50.00 per hour

Group 1 - No Charge

Local Non-Profit Organizations/Clubs or associations organized to promote youth and school activities. teacher
associations, and school-community advisory councils, and recreational youth sports leagues that charge participants no
more than an average of S60 per month.

Group 2 - Direct Cost

All other non-profit organizations, clubs or associations, including religious organizations and those organized to promote
youth and school activities;i.e. civic and service groups such as the Chamber of Commerce, League of Women Voters, etc.
whose purpose is to improve the general welfare of the community and whose net receipts are expended for the welfare
of the youth or other charitable purposes. Direct Costs cover the district's cost for supplies, utilities and building maintenance .

Group 3 - Fair Rental Value

Groups shall be charged fair rental value wen using school facilities or grounds for entertainment or meetings where
admission is charged or contributions solicited and net receipts are not to be expended for charitable purposes or for the
welfare of the district's students (Education Code 38134)

Note; if an activity is scheduled on a non-school day, i.e. weekends, holidays, vacations, a restroom fee of $12.00 per hour
and a custodial fee of $50.00 per hour for 2 hr. minimum
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